MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY OFFICE OF PROFESSIONAL & EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Faculty of Medicine



MERIDITH MARKS MENTORSHIP AWARD

MERIDITH MARKS MENTORSHIP AWARD (MMM AWARD)

This award recognizes an individual who excels in the mentorship of those involved in medical education scholarship and innovation. The award commemorates the life and work of Dr. Meridith Marks, an alumna of Memorial University, Faculty of Medicine, Class of 1987.

The recipient of this award will:

- Visit Memorial University of Newfoundland in St. John's, NL.
- During the visit, actively champion the mentorship of faculty members, staff and students via a public presentation, participation in workshops and one-on-one mentoring.

ELIGIBILITY

- Anyone from an accredited Faculty of Medicine worldwide who is engaged in medical education research and innovation, and who mentors others in this area.
- The nominator must be a current or former colleague or student of the nominee.

NOMINATION PACKAGE

From the nominator:

- A letter clearing stating why the candidate fulfills the criteria of the award with examples of:
 - Excellence in mentorship in medical education scholarship.
 - Leadership and involvement in mentorship initiatives.
 - Being approachable and a positive role model for protégés.

From the Nominee:

- A current abbreviated Curriculum Vitae or Canadian Common CV.
- A list of those mentored, highlighting their peer-reviewed publications and significant recognitions.
- Letters of support from two mentees.
- A personal statement on mentorship in medical education scholarship, including their philosophy on mentorship and a general description of their contributions to mentorship initiatives. Maximum 2 pages.

The award recipient will receive an honorarium and a plaque marking the award. Travel and expenses incurred during the visit to St. John's, NL will be covered.



Deadline: October 30, 2023

The MMM Award was established in 2014 through the generous support of members of Dr. Marks's class, her family and the Faculty of Medicine.

Dr. Marks was committed to fostering the best in others and throughout her career advocated for medical education innovation and research. The MMM Award is bestowed annually in honour of the important mentorship Dr. Marks provided in her clinical work and in her medical education scholarship.

For more information or to submit a nomination package, contact the Office of Professional and Educational Development, Memorial University by phone (709 864 3358) or email (<u>pdmed@mun.ca</u>)

MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY OF NEWFOUNDLAND